



## W.S. Industries (India) Limited

---

9th February 2023

M/s.BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.  
**Scrip Code: 504220**

M/s.National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Regd. Office : “Exchange Plaza”  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.  
**Symbol : WSI**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Press Release

In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we herewith enclose a copy of the press release published by the Company in the newspaper.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
for W.S.INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED

B.SWAMINATHAN  
COMPANY SECRETARY

In a Nutshell

**Trent Sales Up 61% at ₹2,171cr in Dec Qtr**

**MUMBAI:** Trent, which owns Westside and Zudio, posted sales of ₹2,171 crore during the quarter ended December, a growth of 61% from a year ago period. The company's net profit rose 21% to ₹163 crore during the third quarter. "Our fashion concepts have continued to register encouraging growth momentum in Q3 FY23. We continue to expand our reach with vigour and reinforce our lifestyle offerings across concepts, categories, and channels," Noel Tata, chairman at Trent said.

**JB Pharma's Q3 Profit Jumps 26%**

**MUMBAI:** JB Pharma on Wednesday reported 26% year-on-year (YoY) jump in net profit to ₹106 crore in Q3 FY23, led by domestic formulation sales momentum. The company reported ₹64 crores during the corresponding period of previous year. The drug maker recorded revenue of ₹795 crore in Q3 FY23 compared to ₹601 crores in Q3 FY22, registering growth of 32%. The earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA) rose 28% YoY to ₹193 crore. The EBITDA margin dropped 120 basis points YoY to 24.3%.

**Escorts Kubota's Net Falls 7.5% in Q3**

**NEW DELHI:** Escorts Kubota Wednesday reported a 7.5% decline in net profit for the fiscal third quarter, amid pressure on margins from high raw material costs. The manufacturer of agricultural and construction machinery and railway equipment posted a net profit of ₹186.4 crore for the quarter ended December 31, down from ₹202.7 crore, while expenses grew 1% at ₹22.3% to ₹2,114 crore on the back of high input costs. This caused its EBITDA to narrow 16.84% from 14.1% a year ago.

REGULATIONS RELATED TO BUYBACK OF SECURITIES

Reconsider Decision on Role of Company Secy, SC Tells SAT

Sets aside ruling that exonerated CS of Deccan Chronicle from liability for misstatements by investor

Indu.Bhan@timesgroup.com

**New Delhi:** The Supreme Court on Wednesday asked the Securities Appellate Tribunal (SAT) to reconsider its decision on the responsibilities and liabilities of a company secretary (CS) in terms of statutory regulations related to buyback of securities. While setting aside SAT's ruling, which had exonerated Deccan Chronicle Holdings' company secretary V Shankar from liability for certain misstatements and incorrect disclosures made by the company, a bench led by Chief Justice DY Chandrachud sent back the case to the tribunal and asked it to decide the issue afresh within six months. The ruling is set to have ramifications on other similar cases as well. The appellate tribunal on November 1 had held that once the offer document and the balance sheet were approved by the company board, there was no requirement for the CS to check the veracity of the buyback offer document and its legal compliances before authenticating the document. "The apex court said the tribunal had erred in interpreting Regulations 18(3) of the Securities (Buyback of Securities) Regulations that provide for various obligations to be carried out by the company including nomination of a compliance officer. Nomination of a compliance officer such as a CS is twofold—as an investor service centre for compliance with the buyback regulations and to redress the grievances of investors—and the appellate tribunal needs to decide in these terms of the regulation," it said.

**Our Bureau**

**Mumbai:** Jio-bp, a fuel and mobility joint venture between Reliance Industries and British oil and gas multination bp, on Wednesday announced the roll-out of E20 petrol. Jio-bp has become one of the first fuel retailers in India to make E20 blended petrol— with 90% ethanol and 80% petrol—available. Customers with E20 petrol compatible vehicles will be able to opt for this fuel at selected Jio-bp outlets initially before it is made available at the company's network. The central government initiated introduction of E20 fuel considering several advantages from reducing the country's oil import cost and improving energy security to lower carbon emission, better air quality, self-reliance, use of damaged food grains, increasing farmers' incomes, employment generation, and greater investment opportunities. The government has advanced the target of E20 fuel from 3.0% to 30%.

Senior counsel Avind Datar, appearing for Sebi, argued that Shankar should have exercised utmost due diligence and checked the veracity of the buyback offer document, which contained incorrect disclosures and its legal compliances before authenticating and signing the public announcement, which violated various provisions of the Companies Act, 1956.



Jio-bp Rolls Out E20 Blended Petrol

Our Bureau

**Mumbai:** Jio-bp, a fuel and mobility joint venture between Reliance Industries and British oil and gas multination bp, on Wednesday announced the roll-out of E20 petrol. Jio-bp has become one of the first fuel retailers in India to make E20 blended petrol— with 90% ethanol and 80% petrol—available. Customers with E20 petrol compatible vehicles will be able to opt for this fuel at selected Jio-bp outlets initially before it is made available at the company's network. The central government initiated introduction of E20 fuel considering several advantages from reducing the country's oil import cost and improving energy security to lower carbon emission, better air quality, self-reliance, use of damaged food grains, increasing farmers' incomes, employment generation, and greater investment opportunities. The government has advanced the target of E20 fuel from 3.0% to 30%.

**EPL LIMITED**  
 Regd Office: P.O. Vasind, Taluka: Shahapur, Thane, Maharashtra-421604

**NOTICE:** It is hereby given that the certificate (s) for the under mentioned Equity Shares of the Company have been duly issued and the holder (s) (Particulars of the said Equity Shares have applied to the Company to issue duplicate share certificate(s)). Any Person who has a claim in respect of the said Shares should lodge the same with the Company at its Registered Office within 21 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) to the aforesaid applicant without any further intimation.

Form No.	Name of Share Holder	No. of Shares	Distinctive Nos From To	Certificate Nos From To
442	Navaneetha Lakshmi Pathran	6000	17566-17285	1303

Navaneetha Lakshmi Pathran  
 (Name of Shareholder)

Date: 09.02.2023

**MINDA CORPORATION LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE : A-15, Ashok Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-110052  
 CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020401 Tel.: +91 120-4442500, Fax.: +91 120-4787201  
 e-mail: investor@mindacorporation.com, Website: www.sparkminda.com

**SPARK MINDA**  
 Powered by Passion

EXTRACTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
1. Total income from operations	1,07,298	1,15,153	74,270	3,23,898	2,04,778	3,00,008
2. Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	7,388	8,472	4,763	22,958	10,382	17,574
3. Exceptional items	-	0	3,274	0	3,274	3,274
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	5,228	5,781	6,565	16,266	11,602	19,188
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	5,277	5,866	7,024	16,539	11,706	19,479
6. Equity Share Capital	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782	4,782
7. Other Equity (Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per the audited balance sheet)	-	-	-	-	-	1,28,223
8. Earnings Per Share (of ₹2/- each) not annualized						
(a) Basic (in ₹)	2.22	2.46	1.58	6.81	3.54	8.16
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	2.19	2.42	1.55	6.79	3.48	8.01

Particulars	Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31 December 2022	30 September 2022	31 December 2021	31 December 2022	31 December 2021	31 March 2022
1. Total Income	87,261	91,484	71,787	262,040	197,271	278,111
2. Profit/(Loss) before tax	5,580	6,404	4,598	17,435	10,257	17,798
3. Profit/(Loss) after tax	4,078	4,842	3,412	12,963	7,737	16,020

**NOTES:**

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee on 08 February, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on the same date.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant Rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone results are available on the stock exchanges website(s) www.sebiindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.sparkminda.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/-  
**Ashok Minda**  
 Chairman & Group CEO

Place : Noida  
 Date : 8 February, 2023

Minda Corporation is a flagship company of Spark Minda, one of the leading automotive component manufacturer in India with a pan-India presence and significant international footprint.

**Uno Minda Limited**  
 (formerly known as Minda Industries Ltd.)

**REGD. OFFICE:** B-6/41, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110052  
**CORP. OFFICE:** Village Nawada Fatehpur, P.O. Sikandarpur Badda, Near IMP Manesar, Gurgaon (Haryana)-122004 CIN: L74899DL1992PLC050333  
 Tel.: +91 11 49373931, +91 124 2290427 Fax: +91 124 2290676  
 E-mail: investor@unominda.com Website: www.unominda.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2022

PARTICULARS	Consolidated				Standalone					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	
1. Total income from Operations	2915.48	2151.38	6947.52	5887.92	6913.00	1969.39	1833.70	4965.07	3616.96	4989.73
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	238.86	150.47	667.78	356.88	969.42	132.67	86.83	421.63	184.29	287.26
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	238.86	150.47	667.78	356.88	969.42	132.67	86.83	421.63	184.29	287.26
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-Ordinary items)	173.92	116.10	505.17	256.46	412.64	105.74	65.76	360.04	136.50	196.03
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	215.50	116.20	570.94	283.09	435.06	141.71	65.02	394.09	136.30	195.23
6. Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2 per share)	114.59	57.12	114.59	57.12	57.12	114.59	57.12	114.59	57.12	57.12
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	3081.33	-	-	-	-	2698.98
8. Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) not annualized										
(a) Basic (in ₹)	2.84	1.85	8.23	3.76	5.32	1.85	1.21	6.12	2.46	3.48
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	2.83	1.85	8.18	3.75	5.30	1.84	1.20	6.09	2.45	3.47

**Notes:-**

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 8 February 2023.
- The Board has approved and declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share i.e. 25% on equity shares (face value of Rs. 2 each). In terms of regulation 42 of the SEBI (LODR), the Board has fixed Monday, 20th February, 2023 as the "Record Date" for the purpose of ascertaining the eligibility of shareholders, for the payment of interim dividend.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results of the company for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 December 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results (standalone and consolidated) are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE website (www.nseindia.com), BSE website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.unominda.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Uno Minda Limited  
**NIRMAL K. MINDA**  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Gurgaon (Haryana)  
 Date : 08 February, 2023

Follow us on:

\*Uno Minda Limited is a flagship company of UNO MINDA Group. The Group is a Tier 1 Auto Component Supplier to all leading OEMs in India and across the Globe. (Manufactures Automotive Switches, Lamps, Banners, Horns, CWGLPS Kits, Fuel Caps, Electronic Components, Alloy Wheels, Die Casting and Blow Molding Components)

**TIMES GUARANTY**  
 Times Guaranty Limited, Regd. Off: 5th Floor, Times Tower, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013. Tel: 22731386 \*Fax: 22731587 \* Email: corporate.secretariat@timesgroup.com  
 CIN: NO.L65920MH1989PLC034398, Website: www.timesguarantylimited.com

EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	[Rupees in lakhs] except for Earnings per equity share]				
		For the Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		For the Year ended
		31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/12/2022 (Unaudited)	31/12/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	72.66	74.11	121.59	172.20	272.08
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.30	59.81	75.09	131.97	200.61
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	58.30	59.81	75.09	131.97	200.61
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.17	51.83	58.08	105.45	156.53
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	47.17	51.83	58.08	105.45	159.55
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	899.31	899.31	899.31	899.31	899.31
7.	Earnings Per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each					
	1. Basic (in Rs.)	0.52	0.58	0.65	1.17	1.77
	2. Diluted (in Rs.)	0.52	0.58	0.65	1.17	1.77

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a Limited Review of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and Company's website i.e. www.timesguarantylimited.com.
- The Company is operating in a single segment as defined in IND AS 108 "Operating Segment", hence segment reporting is not applicable to the Company.
- The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.
- The figures for the quarter ended December 31, 2022 are the balancing figures for the period ended December 31, 2022 and published figures for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/recast/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

On behalf of the Board  
 Sd/-  
**Anita Malusare**  
 Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : February 8, 2023



SEOUL

North Korean leader Kim Jong-Un brings daughter to visit troops



REUTERS

North Korean leader Kim Jong-Un brought his daughter to visit troops to mark the 75th founding anniversary of the country's Army as he lauded the "irresistible might" of his nuclear-armed military. The visit came amid indications North Korea is preparing to stage a massive military parade in the capital Pyongyang. AP

KARACHI

Pakistan Navy to host 50 nations in maritime exercises from Feb. 10



REUTERS

Pakistan's Navy said it will host 50 countries for maritime exercises from February 10-14. At a news briefing, the Commander of the Pakistan Fleet, Vice Admiral Ovais Ahmed Bilgrami, commented on the importance of the exercises in light of piracy, terrorism, narcotics and arms trafficking, and climate change. REUTERS

BOGOTA

Columbia protesters try to overrun Congress seeking health reforms



AFF

Hundreds of members of a teachers' union in Colombia tried to overrun the Congress building in Bogotá on Tuesday in a protest demanding improvements to the health care system, officials said. Around 500 men and women wearing red ponchos sought to force their way into the legislature. AFP

BEIJING

Taiwan Opposition leader meets business community in China



REUTERS

The vice chair of Beijing-friendly Opposition Nationalist Party from Taiwan was visiting China for meetings with officials and the local business community. Andrew Hsia's nine-day trip comes as China renews attacks on the ruling Democratic Progressive Party over its refusal to recognise Taiwan as a part of China. AFP

Zelensky makes strong appeal for British fighter jets

In a surprise visit to London, Ukraine's President thanked U.K. for its support and said, 'freedom will win, Russia will lose'; Britain announced it would train Kyiv's troops to fly NATO fighter jets

Sriram Lakshman  
LONDON



Renewed plea: King Charles III, left, shakes hands with Volodymyr Zelensky at the Buckingham Palace in London on Tuesday. AFP

Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky arrived in London on a surprise visit, days before the first anniversary of Russia's invasion of Ukraine. Mr. Zelensky made a strong pitch for Western - specifically, British - fighter jets on Wednesday. The U.K. announced that it would train Ukrainian troops to fly NATO-fighter jets. In a joint press conference with Mr. Zelensky, U.K. Prime Minister Rishi Sunak said that "nothing is off the table" in terms of military aid for Ukraine. He said fighter jets for Ukraine were "part of the conversation".

Mr. Zelensky thanked Britain for its support, including former Prime Minister Boris Johnson who was in the audience. Former British Prime Ministers Liz Truss, Teresa May, who are MPs, were also present. Mr. Zelensky also had a meeting with British monarch King Charles III in the afternoon.

currently being trained to use Challenger 2 tanks, 14 of which London recently committed to provide Kyiv. On Wednesday, Downing Street announced that training would be expanded to include fighter jet pilots and marines.

so asked for Western fighter jets, especially American F-16s, a demand U.S. President Joe Biden has not acquiesced to.

Earlier, Mr. Sunak's spokesperson had said that it was not "practical" right now to send Typhoon and F35 jets to Kyiv and that these jets were "extremely sophisticated" and required months of pilot training. However, Mr. Zelensky reiterated his request for aircraft to the Houses of Parliament.

"...Combat aircraft for Ukraine, wings for freedom," he said and presented a fighter pilot's helmet to the House of Commons Speaker, Lindsay Hoyle, with the words 'We have freedom, gives us wings to protect it' inscribed on it. "We know freedom will win," Mr. Zelensky said, to applause. "We know Russia will lose," he added.

Training soldiers

Significantly, the training will include preparing soldiers to fly NATO-fighter jets, though NATO has not yet provided these jets to Ukraine, partly out of concerns that it could exacerbate the conflict with Russia. Kyiv had asked for longer-range artillery, which the U.S. recently agreed to provide. It had al-

The U.K. government announced fresh sanctions on entities and individuals providing Russia with military equipment or connected to financial networks linked to "Kremlin elites" to coincide with Mr. Zelensky's visit. (with AFP inputs)

Challenger 2 tanks He is also scheduled to visit an Army training site in Dorset later on Wednesday, along with Mr. Sunak. The U.K. has trained 10,000 Ukrainian troops in the last six months, as per government estimates. Ukrainian troops are

Biden warns U.S. will act on China after downing surveillance balloon

Agence France-Presse  
WASHINGTON



Top brass: Joe Biden, front, delivers the State of the Union address in the House Chamber in Washington DC on Tuesday. AFP

U.S. President Joe Biden vowed on Tuesday he would not hesitate to defend his country's interests against China after he ordered the downing of a suspected surveillance balloon but, delivering his State of the Union address, kept the door open to cooperation.

In the annual speech to assembled lawmakers, many of whom have pressed for a hard line on China, Mr. Biden called for U.S. investment in the military, technology, and alliances to take on the country widely viewed as the chief U.S. competitor.

"I'm committed to work with China where it can advance American interests and benefit the world," the

U.S. President said.

"But make no mistake about it - as we made clear last week, if China threatens our sovereignty, we will act to protect our country. And we did," he said to applause.

But Mr. Biden steered clear of hawkish language as he mentioned by name

was "opposed to using competition to define the entire Sino-U.S. relationship."

China's response

It went on to urge the U.S. to "pursue a positive and pragmatic China policy, and work with China to push Sino-U.S. relations back to the track of healthy and stable development."

China was one of the few foreign policy issues mentioned by Mr. Biden in a more than one-hour speech that comes as he prepares for a likely run for a second term.

He also promised long-term support for Ukraine but made no mention of Iran, the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, North Korea or this week's devastating earthquake in Turkey and Syria.

Sri Lankan leader appeals for patience amid crisis

Associated Press  
COLOMBO

Sri Lanka's President on Wednesday appealed for patience amid the country's worst economic crisis but promised brighter times ahead.

President Ranil Wickremesinghe said in a policy speech that he had been forced to make unpopular decisions to salvage the country's finances, including by implementing measures such as higher taxes.

He added that government employees would receive additional pay in the third and fourth quarters of the year and that the private sector would also be granted concessions.

Syria requests EU assistance; Turkey admits to hiccups in first response to earthquake

Reuters  
BRUSSELS

Syria has requested assistance from the European Union, two days after a massive earthquake hit it and neighbouring Turkey, the European Commission said on Wednesday.

"Earlier today, this morning, we have received a request from the government of Syria for assistance through the civil protection mechanism," European Commissioner for crisis management Janez Lenarcic told reporters.

Mr. Lenarcic said European Union member states were being encouraged to contribute with assistance

Ankara aims to build houses within a year for those left without a home in the 10 provinces affected

as requested.

Meanwhile, Turkish President Recep Tayyip Erdogan acknowledged on Wednesday some problems with Turkey's initial response to the earthquake that rocked the south but said normal operations have resumed.

Mr. Erdogan made his first visit to the devastated region since Monday, when two massive quakes hit within hours, just as

confirmed deaths in Turkey and neighbouring Syria shot beyond 11,000.

Situation getting better

Speaking to reporters in the Kahramanmaraş province near the epicentre, Mr. Erdogan said there had been problems with roads and airports but that everything would get better by the day.

"On the first day we experienced some issues but then on the second day and today the situation is under control," he said.

The government aims to build housing within one year for those left without a home in the 10 provinces affected, he added.

MH17 probe points to Putin's involvement

Agence France-Presse  
THE HAGUE

There are "strong indications" that Russian President Vladimir Putin personally approved the supply of the missile that shot down Malaysia Airlines flight MH17 in 2014, international investigators said on Wednesday.

But the investigators said they were halting their eight-year probe, since Mr. Putin has immunity as head of state and there is not enough concrete evidence to prosecute him or other suspects.

All 298 people on board were killed when a Russian-made missile slammed into the plane

travelling from Amsterdam to Kuala Lumpur, sending it crashing in eastern Ukraine. The announcement comes less than three months after a Dutch court convicted two Russians and a Ukrainian in absentia over the downing of MH17.

"There are strong indications that a decision was made at presidential level,

by President Putin, to supply the DPR (Donetsk People's Republic) with the Buk TELAR" missile system, Dutch prosecutor Dig-na van Boetzelaer told a news conference in The Hague. "Although we speak of strong indications, the high bar of complete and conclusive evidence is not reached."

TAMIL NADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LTD  
Notice Inviting Tenders (E-Tendering Process)  
SI.No. Tender Inviting Authority Specification No. Total  
1 CEIMM M.69 1  
2 GENCES 02 1

TAMILNADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED  
Kagithapuram - 639 136, Karur Dist. Tamil Nadu.  
Ph.: 04324 - 277001 (10 Lines). E-mail: purchase.rawmat@tnpl.co.in  
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
Tender No. Material Description Due date  
222313 006767 Procurement of Liquid PAC (Poly Aluminium Chloride) for Unit-I 23.02.2023  
222313 006768 Procurement of Cationic Starch (In Jumbo Bags) for Unit-I 22.02.2023  
222313 006765 Procurement of Sodium Silicate - Alkaline for Unit-I 24.02.2023  
222313 006766 Procurement of Liquid Chlorine for Unit-I & II 17.02.2023

TAMILNADU NEWSPRINT AND PAPERS LIMITED  
Kagithapuram - 639 136, Karur Dist. Tamil Nadu.  
Ph.: 04324 - 277001 (10 Lines).  
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
Tender No. Material Description Due date  
222313 006622 Procurement of Dual Drive Centrifugal Decanter for ETP Biological Sludge TNPL will follow Two Bid system and E-Tender cum Auction 24.02.2023  
222313 006779 Transportation of Bagasse / Fuel (Coal / Raw Lignite) to / from M/s. Sakthi Sugars Ltd., Modakurichi 23.02.2023  
222333 000535 Transportation of Flue dust and Slag from M/s. JSW, Salem to TNPL Cement Plant at Kagithapuram 20.02.2023

TAMIL NADU INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT BOARD  
3rd Floor, CMDA Building Tower-II, 'Thalamuthu-Natarajan Maaligal', No.1, Gandhi Irwin Road, Egmore, Chennai - 600 008  
Phone: 044-28594366 / 28550155/255/355/455; E-mail: soinfra.findpt@tn.gov.in, Website: www.tnidb.tn.gov.in  
INVITATION FOR PROPOSAL  
Appointment of Consultant to prepare Environmental and Social Management Instruments for Chennai City Partnership - Urban Mobility and Spatial Development (UMSD) Project.

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED  
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568  
Regd. Office: 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600 116  
Email ID: sect@wsigroup.in Website: www.wsindustries.in/NYC  
PRESS RELEASE  
The Company has expanded the Infrastructure business including execution of Turkey Projects in the verticals of electrical, EPC and construction projects. There was a change in the management of the Company in the month of June 2022. The Infrastructure vertical of the business is driven by the new promoter group who have extensive experience in this line of business. Under the stewardship of the new management, the Company has achieved a profit before tax from continuing operations for the third quarter ended 31.12.2022 for INR 592.59 Lakhs with an EBITDA of INR 710.39 Lakhs and for nine months ended 31.12.2022 for INR 358.99 Lakhs with an EBITDA of INR 605.65 Lakhs.

FORM 4  
PROCLAMATION REQUIRING THE APPEARANCE OF PERSON ACCUSED  
IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, E.O.I., EGMORE, CHENNAI  
E.O.C.C. NO. 487 TO 494 OF 2017  
WHEREAS the complaint has been made before me that Bhagath Maguluri Singh has committed the offences under Section 220 r/w Section 220(3) of the Companies Act, 1956, Section 166 r/w Section 168 of the Companies Act, 1956, Section 159 r/w Section 162 of the Companies Act, 1956, Section 210 of the Companies Act, 1956, Section 137(1) r/w Section 137(3) of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 129(2) r/w Section 129(7) of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 96(1) r/w Section 99 of the Companies Act, 2013 & Section 92(4) r/w Section 92(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 and it has been returned to a Warrant of Arrest thereupon issued that the said Bhagath Maguluri Singh cannot be found, and there it has been shown to my satisfaction that the said Bhagath Maguluri Singh has absconded or is concealing himself to avoid the service of the said warrant.  
Proclamation is hereby made that the said accused Bhagath Maguluri Singh is required to appear at 10.00 a.m. before the Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate Court, Economic Offences - I, at Egmore, Chennai - 600 008 to answer the said Complaint on 17.03.2023.  
Given under my hand the seal of the Court, this the 06th day of February 2023.  
Name and address of the Accused  
Bhagath Maguluri Singh,  
Managing Director,  
B-45, Arcot Terrace,  
No. 160, NSK Salai,  
Vadapalani, Chennai-600026.  
Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, E.O.I.,  
Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.

RASHTRIYA RAKSHA UNIVERSITY  
An Institution of National Importance  
Pioneering National Security and Police University of India  
NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
The Rashtriya Raksha University invites online bids from firms /contractors of repute in two bid system for the following work.  
NIT No.:RRU/CDFM/22-23/05/Priority Hostel Block.  
Name of Work: Tender for Construction of Priority Hostel Block (G+1) Construction Work including all services at RRU Campus, Lavad, Gandhinagar.  
Estimated Cost: Rs.14.64/- Crores  
Tender Fees: Rs.5900 (Incl. GST)  
Earnest Money :Rs.36,62,400/-  
Period of Completion : 6 Months  
Last time date of submission (online) of bid: 22.02.2023 by 03:30 pm  
Interested bidders from all over India can download and submit tender document from the website https://eprocure.gov.in.  
Any other mode of submission shall not be entertained.  
Dt.08.02.2023  
INF/2441/22-23  
Registrar I/c